Shared Facilities O&M Expenses; 

(e) To commit to the expenditure of or spend such amounts for and on behalf of the 
Co-Tenants as are reasonably necessary to expedite Repairs to the Shared Premises and Shared Facilities 
due to an Emergency up to and including Two Hundred Fifty-Thousand ($250,000.00) Dollars in the 
aggregate (including the costs of installation and expediting fees), provided that Shared Facilities Manager 
gives concurrent notice by facsimile or electronic mail to the Co-Tenants regarding the nature and amount 
of the expenditure as soon as reasonably practicable after the estimated amount of the expenditure is known

[...]

damage to third parties and damage to property of third parties in the care, custody and control of any Party 
and/or their respective employees in connection with operations at the Shared Facilities. Such coverage 
shall have a minimum limit of not less than Twenty-One Million Dollars ($21,000,000) per occurrence and 
Twenty-One Million Dollars ($21,000,000) annual aggregate for bodily injury and property damage, 
provided that such coverage (i) may be provided as part of a blanket policy covering other properties and 
may be provided by a combination of primary and excess policies, (ii) may be provided through a